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Anglican Parish of Douglas and Nashwaaksis
Comparative Income Statement

Actual
2024-01-01 to

2024-12-31

Actual
2023-01-01 to
2023-12-31 Difference

REVENUE

Revenues - Offerings
Offerings - Regular 222,184.15 225,901.38 -3,717.23
Offerings - Initial 144.00 167.00 -23.00
Loose Offerings 1,671.50 2,315.85 -644.35
Christmas Offering 3,642.00 3,935.00 -293.00
Easter Offering 3,854.00 4,445.75 -591.75
Advent 325.00 465.00 -140.00
Thanksgiving Offering 1,495.00 3,675.00 -2,180.00

Total  Unrestricted Offerings 233,315.65 240,904.98 -7,589.33
Rector Discretionary 6,902.01 4,198.12 2,703.89
Food Bank Offerings 1,619.53 266.13 1,353.40
75 Main Street Fund Offerings 72,006.86 89,900.00 -17,893.14
NBF Transfers 0.00 -11,667.44 11,667.44
Student Hunger Program 885.70 631.53 254.17
Honduras Mission Revenue 153.90 220.75 -66.85
Willing Wonders Revenue 4,876.59 4,526.10 350.49
Archdeaconry Revenue 577.04 338.50 238.54
PWRDF Revenue 0.00 520.00 -520.00
Stone Church Roof Fundraiser Rev 7,355.00 0.00 7,355.00
Stone Church Projects Revenue 14,394.36 0.00 14,394.36

Total Designated Offerings 108,770.99 88,933.69 19,837.30

Total Offerings 342,086.64 329,838.67 12,247.97

Other Revenue
Miscellaneous Interest 72.11 34.38 37.73
Unrestricted Investment Interest 6,488.40 4,157.90 2,330.50
Restricted Investment Interest 7,505.54 5,775.00 1,730.54
Miscellaneous Income 86.65 180.54 -93.89
Expense Recovery 1,666.25 33,647.45 -31,981.20
Stone Church Book Revenue 131.00 771.00 -640.00
Rental Income 9,509.00 9,119.00 390.00

Total Other Revenue 25,458.95 53,685.27 -28,226.32

TOTAL REVENUE 367,545.59 383,523.94 -15,978.35

EXPENSE

Operating Expenses
Fuel - Church 2,262.56 2,614.58 -352.02
Fuel - Hall 4,546.79 5,950.78 -1,403.99
Garbage Removal 3,257.36 2,833.58 423.78
Insurance 5,435.04 8,110.96 -2,675.92
Light and Power - Church 976.47 858.30 118.17
Light and Power - Hall 7,936.05 5,917.66 2,018.39
Maintenance & Repairs - Hall 18,716.99 31,971.04 -13,254.05
Maintenance & Repairs  - Church 0.00 240.27 -240.27
Travel Expenses 13.30 140.00 -126.70
Office Supplies 907.81 729.11 178.70
Laity Salaries 69,839.33 66,975.51 2,863.82
Benefits 0.00 335.00 -335.00
Photocopier 3,411.36 3,504.78 -93.42
Postage 205.33 494.50 -289.17
Miscellaneous Office  Expenses 2,046.72 398.24 1,648.48
Salaries, Wages, Benefits 51,144.29 92,027.99 -40,883.70
Snow Removal 3,031.51 4,665.52 -1,634.01
Telephone 1,618.84 1,619.47 -0.63
Water & Sewer - Church 536.80 503.20 33.60
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Water & Sewer - Hall 787.24 722.90 64.34

Total Operating Expenses 176,673.79 230,613.39 -53,939.60

Designated Expenses
Student Hunger Program 885.70 631.53 254.17
Rector's Discretionary 6,902.01 4,198.12 2,703.89
Honduras Mission Expenses 153.90 220.75 -66.85
Willing Wonders Expenses 4,876.59 4,526.10 350.49
Archdeaconry Expenses 577.04 338.50 238.54
Food Bank Expenses 1,619.53 266.13 1,353.40
PWRDF Expenses 0.00 520.00 -520.00
Stone Church Roof Fundraiser Exp 7,355.00 0.00 7,355.00
Stone Church Projects Expenses 14,394.36 0.00 14,394.36

Total Designated Expenses 36,764.13 10,701.13 26,063.00

Other Expenses
Cemetery Expense 1,500.00 2,150.00 -650.00
Hospitality Expenses 1,126.25 2,423.89 -1,297.64
Depreciation 0.00 14,422.63 -14,422.63
Shared Ministry 39,003.96 41,458.80 -2,454.84
Rector's Discretionary Support 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00
Inreach/Outreach 83.68 446.79 -363.11
Bank Fees and Interest 559.39 428.30 131.09
Miscellaneous Expense 147.65 67.50 80.15
Memberships and Subscriptions 3,322.95 2,743.81 579.14
Sunday School 1,329.19 598.00 731.19
Worship Supplies 1,028.18 1,110.57 -82.39
Worship Miscellaneous 1,809.30 13,149.13 -11,339.83
Parish Ministry 0.00 758.28 -758.28

Total Other Expenses 52,910.55 82,757.70 -29,847.15

TOTAL EXPENSE 266,348.47 324,072.22 -57,723.75

NET INCOME 101,197.12 59,451.72 41,745.40
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